OP \$115.00 21807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Robert Grosshandler		05/31/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iGive.com, inc.	
Street Address:	2724 Simpson Street	
City:	Evanston	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2180721	EYEGIVE
Registration Number:	2180723	EYE GIVE
Registration Number:	2596573	IGIVE
Registration Number:	2385144	IGIVE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-9324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-1700 Email: kkdort@ggtech.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth K. Dort, Gordon & Gickson LLC

Address Line 1: 444 N. Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611-3903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kenneth K. Dort

Signature:

/Kenneth K. Dort/
TRADEMARK

900026449 REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0340

Date:	06/14/2005					
Total Attachments: 2						
source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement_Signed#page1.tif						
source=ReleaseOfSecurityAgreement_Signed#page2.tif						

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0341

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Robert Grosshandler, an individual, residing at 2724 Simpson Street, Evanston, IL 60201, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to him by iGive.com, inc., 2724 Simpson Street, Evanston, IL 60201 which Security Agreement is dated, September 10, 2001 and which was recorded on December 6, 2001 at Reel 2409, Frame 0321 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

By: Robert Grosshandler Date: May 31, 2005

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 at day of May, 2005

R_V

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
GLENDA F FAYTA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/15/09

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EYEGIVE	11-Aug-1998	2,180,721
eye	11-Aug-1998	2,180,723
EYEGIVE & Design		
IGIVE	23-Jul-2002	2,596,573
IGIVE.COM	12-Sep-2000	2,385,144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

-2-

RECORDED: 06/14/2005